Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/31/2022

5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

5/31/2022
5/31/2022

5/31/2022

5/31/2022
5/31/2022

RMP22-004523

RMP22-004524
RMP22-004525

RMP22-004526
RMP22-004527
RMP22-004528

RMP22-004529

RMP22-004531

RMP22-004532

RMP22-004533
RMP22-004534

3701 KIRCHOFF RD
4732 ARBOR DR
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

62/GOLF COOPERS HAWK
CZ46439 BLK TOY

1600 HICKS RD

62/53 DRK BMW DF25460
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

5 TORY LN

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1401 ROHLWING RD
4718 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4730 CALVERT DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4801 ESSEX WAY
APPROX LOC:2603 FULLE
ST

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
1402 GOLF RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
VAGRANT COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/1/2022 8:33:57 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/31/2022 0(3501) BLK WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

5/31/2022 RMP22-004535 3300 CAMPBELL ST VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2022 2860 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/31/2022 RMP22-004536 1460 GOLF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/31/2022 APPROX LOC:1665 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
5/31/2022 APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
5/31/2022 RMP22-004537 5153 NEW WILKE RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/31/2022 RMP22-004538 2600 PLUM GROVE RD SUICDAL SUBJECT

5/31/2022 2306 ROHLWING RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING

5/31/2022 RMP22-004539 3704 EMERSON AVE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2022 RMP22-004540 HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC STOP

5/31/2022 RMP22-004541 KIRCHOFF RD / EAST MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD
5/31/2022 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/31/2022 KIRCHOFF RD / SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ROHLWING RD
5/31/2022 RMP22-004542 4700 ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2022 ROHLWING RD / 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
5/31/2022 N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE SPECIAL
5/31/2022 RMP22-004544 3705 PHEASANT DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/31/2022 RMP22-004545 3000 KIRCHOFF RD RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/31/2022 RMP22-004546 3200 KIRCHOFF RD FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2022 RMP22-004547 5508 OLD MILL LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2022 3603 EDISON PL ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

6/1/2022 8:33:57 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/31/2022

5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

5/31/2022

RMP22-004548

RMP22-004549
RMP22-004550
RMP22-004551
RMP22-004552
RMP22-004553

RMP22-004554
RMP22-004556
RMP22-004557
RMP22-004558

RMP22-004559

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 WELLINGTON CT
2515 HIGHLAND DR
2201 PARK ST

2515 HIGHLAND DR
4728 ARBOR DR
4650 CALVERT DR
1645 N BALDWIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

2808 DEERFIELD LN
353 PARK DR

1460 GOLF RD

1551 ALGONQUIN RD
3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 2341
ALGONQUIN PKWY

62 ALGON PKWY

911 INFO CALL
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP
IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/1/2022 8:33:57 AM



